

08.01.2026
M/L 128
Court No.07
RANJAN

WPA 25648 of 2025

***West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited & Ors.***

- Vs. -

***The Learned Ombudsman, West Bengal
Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr.***

Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley

.....for the WBSEDCL

Mr. Raja Saha

Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee

.....for the WBERC

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that service has not been caused on the private respondent.

In view of the above, let this matter appear on **January 29, 2026.**

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to effect fresh service on the private respondent and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

