

D/L.11.
January 30, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 25648 of 2025

WBSEDCL & Ors.

Vs.

The Learned Ombudsman, West Bengal
Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr.

Mr. S. S. Koley
Mr. Swagatam Deb
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee
... for the WBERC

Heard the parties.

Let this matter appear for further hearing
on 2nd February, 2026 as 'Specially Fixed'.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)